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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on March 18, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       37 Male White 661 TREDAGER RD,
JACKSONVILLE, AL
36265

03/17/26 POLK CO JAIL Noles, William Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

DOUGLAS, JACOB
DEWAYNE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 FemaleBlack or 801 JEFFERSON ST,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

03/17/26 27 S/
INTERCHANGE

ZENGA, THOMAS Rome Police
Department

Transferred

CUTHBERT, SHAKERIA
BRECOLE

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       54 FemaleWhite 25 NIXON LANE,
SUMMERVILLE, GA
30747

03/17/26 FLOYD SPRINGS
RD @ OLD
SUMMERVILLE RD

QUIJADA, EDGAR Floyd County
Police
Department

DEBENPORT, LESA
PAULETTE

40-6-391(a)(2) - Driving Under the Influence of Drugs - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-241 - DISTRACTED DRIVING HANDS FREE LAW - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       38 Male White 564 WAYSIDE RD NE,
ROME, GA 30161

03/17/26 PHILLIPS ST
PRISON

Couey, Miranda Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

THORNTON, WILLIAM
MATTHEW COLEY

16-13-75 - DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(B) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       39 Male White 257 N AVERY RD NW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/17/26 BONDING LOBBY Miller, Tristan Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

MORRISON, JOSHUA
BRANDON

BNDSMANOFBOND - BONDSMAN OFF BOND - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       44 FemaleWhite 839 FARMERSVILLE
RD, SUMMERVILLE,
GA 30747

03/17/26 100 MARABLE WAY Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

TAYLOR, TARA
ELIZABETH

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       39 Male White 20 CLOVER ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

03/17/26 20 CLOVER ST SW Fuller, Matthew Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

AKINS, CHRISTOPHER
EUGENE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       53 Male White 816 HALL MEMORIAL
RD, CALHOUN, GA
30701

03/17/26 SR 53 BRADLEY,
JOHNATHAN

Floyd County
Police
Department

ROBERTS, KEVIN
EDWARD

40-6-397 - AGGRESSIVE DRIVING - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-49 - Following too Closely - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       17 Male Black or 480 WILKERSON RD
SW, ROME, GA 30165

03/17/26 2ND ST @ 3RD AVE BEASLEY, GABRIEL Rome Police
Department

ALSTON, KALEB
JAMES

16-11-132(B) - POSSESSION OF PISTOL OR REVOLVER BY PERSON UNDER 18 YOA - 1ST OFFENSE - Cleared by Arrest
16-12-171(a) - FURNISHING TOBACCO PRODUCTS TO MINORS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
3-3-23 - INTOXICATING MINOR TO THE POINT OF CAUSING DANGER TO THEMSELVES OR OTHERS - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-20 - HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENT - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-29 - DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE IN POSSESSION - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-253 - Open Container Violation - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       21 Male Black or 1465 MID
BROADWELL RD APT
3200, ALPHARETTA,
GA 30004

03/17/26 GA 20 E @ BIDDY
CUTOFF RD

SANGPHIM, NATHAN Floyd County
Police
Department

WARD, DULANI
KHALFANI JR

16-13-30(B) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I OR II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest - 54 counts
40-2-8 - Operation of unregistered vehicle or vehicle without current license plate - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-10 - DRIVING W/O INSURANCE- NOT RPT - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest
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Hispanic or Latino

       18 Male White 109 CHERRY ST SW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/18/26 SHORTER @ ALMA
DR

BOHANNON, DAVID Floyd County
Police
Department

CALEL AZ, MARVIN
FRANCISCO IVAN

40-5-20(A) - Driving Without License (Unlicensed Driver) - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-20 - HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENT - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 11


